

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 1st COURT, CONTAI

Present-Sanjib Dey, Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Contai, Purba Medinipur.

Title Appeal-02 of 2023

Sri Biswajit Mandal	Appellant
VERSUS	
Sri Hrishikesh Mandal & 7 others	Respondents

Order No-1, Dt. 14.02.2023

Memo of appeal is filed by the appellant being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the Judgment dtd. 31.08.2022 and decree dated 21.09.2022 of the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Division), 1st Court, Contai in Title Suit-19 of 2018.

Certified copy of the impugned order along with Vokatnama and requisites are filed by the appellants. Let it be kept with the record.

Appellant files requisites upon the respondents on both ways.
P.fees paid.

Let the same be kept in the record.

The appeal is ready for transfer.

Let the same be transferred to the court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Contai for disposal.

To 17.03.2023 for appearance before the concerned court.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
Contai.